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LGA Culture, Tourism and Sport Board
Wednesday 21 November 2012
11.00am to 1.00pm

Westminster Suite, Local Government House

Item Page

Declarations of Interest

Opportunity for Members to declare any personal or
prejudicial interests.

FOR DISCUSSION

1. Note of last meeting and matters arising

Driving growth through the visitor economy
Report to follow.

3. Boosting the economy through heritage

Discussion on the key issues for councils. Baroness
Andrews, Chair of English Heritage, will join the Board
from 11:30am.

Report attached.

4, Priorities for 2013/14
Report attached.

5. Culture, Tourism and Sport conference
Officers will update members on the programme.

FOR NOTING/INFORMATION

6. Outside Bodies feedback from Members
Report attached.

Time

11:00am

11:05am

11:20am

12:00pm

12:20pm

12:30pm



7. Update on current issues
Report attached including:
a) Superfast broadband
b) Visitor economy
c) Ash Tree Dieback
d) Libraries
e) Museums
f) The arts and growth
g) Arts Council England

8. cCLOA Case studies — boosting the economy
through heritage

Report attached.

9. Leading Olympic and Paralympic Legacy 12:40pm

CliIr Stephen Castle, Chair LGA 2012 Games Task and
Finish Group.

Report attached.

10. Any other business

Date of Next Meeting: 11:00am — 1.00pm, Wednesday 16 January 2013, Smith Square
Rooms 1 & 2, Local Government House



