

Agenda

LGA Culture, Tourism and Sport Board

Wednesday 21 November 2012

11.00am to 1.00pm

Westminster Suite, Local Government House

	Item	Page	Time
	Declarations of Interest Opportunity for Members to declare any personal or prejudicial interests.		
	FOR DISCUSSION		
1.	Note of last meeting and matters arising		11:00am
2.	Driving growth through the visitor economy Report to follow.		11:05am
3.	Boosting the economy through heritage Discussion on the key issues for councils. Baroness Andrews, Chair of English Heritage, will join the Board from 11:30am. Report attached.		11:20am
4.	Priorities for 2013/14 Report attached.		12:00pm
5.	Culture, Tourism and Sport conference Officers will update members on the programme.		12:20pm
	FOR NOTING/INFORMATION		12:30pm
6.	Outside Bodies feedback from Members Report attached.		

7. Update on current issues

Report attached including:

- a) Superfast broadband
- b) Visitor economy
- c) Ash Tree Dieback
- d) Libraries
- e) Museums
- f) The arts and growth
- g) Arts Council England

8. cCLOA Case studies – boosting the economy through heritage

Report attached.

9. Leading Olympic and Paralympic Legacy

12:40pm

Cllr Stephen Castle, Chair LGA 2012 Games Task and Finish Group.

Report attached.

10. Any other business

Date of Next Meeting: 11:00am – 1.00pm, Wednesday 16 January 2013, Smith Square Rooms 1 & 2, Local Government House